41-12	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGMENTS, COMPROMISED OR SETTLED CLAIMS, AWARDS OR SUMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$2,040,000.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY
312-12	RE	V, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO LEASE, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, A CERTAIN RESIDENTIAL HOUSING UNIT TO SHELIA GROOVER, WHICH UNIT IS LOCATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA KNOWN AS EAST GARDEN CITY, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS 227 WEST WHEELER AVENUE, EAST GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK, LOCATED UPON PROPERTY KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS SECTION 44, BLOCK F, LOT 408 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A LEASE AND ALL PERTINENT CONTRACTS AND DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO LEASE SUCH PROPERTIES. 312-12(RE)
315-12	CE	R	PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO2012 A LOCAL LAW AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO TAKE ANY AND ALL ACTIONS HE DEEMS NECESSARY TO CREATE FORTY-MILLION-DOLLARS IN SAVINGS FOR THE COUNTY. 315-12(CE)
A-11-12	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING TO REQUEST OVERSIGHT OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND 3D INDUSTRIAL SALES & SERVICE INC. A-11-12
A-12-12	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION AND ALL PRO HORTICULTURE. A-12-12

RULES 1

A-13-12	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS &
			RECREATION AND NASSAU SUFFOLK TURF SERVICES INC. A-13-12
A-14-12	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS &
			RECREATION AND MAXWELL TURF & SUPPLY. A-14-12
B-3-12	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE
			A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND BANCKER CONSTRUCTION
			CORP. B-03-12
B-4-12	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE
			A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THOMAS NOVELLI
			CONTRACTING, CORP. B-04-12
E-72-12	AT	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING TO A SPECIAL COUNSEL CONTRACT ENTERED INTO BY
			THE COUNTY ATTORNEY AND JASPAN SCHLESINGER, LLP. E-72-12
E-73-12	CD	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL
			SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF
			THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND VHB ENGINEERING, SURVEYING
			AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, P.C. E-73-12
E-74-12	PE	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES AND FOX
			LAWSON AND ASSOCIATES, A DIVISION OF GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, INC. E-
			74-12

RULES 2

E-78-12	CD	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
			J.C. BRODERICK & ASSOCIATES, INC. E-78-12
E-79-12	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE
			RBA GROUP. E-79-12
E-108-12	IT	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION
			TECHNOLOGY AND BOWNE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. E-108-12
E-120-12	CD	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
			SACCARDI & SCHIFF, INC. AND VHB ENGINEERING, SURVEYING AND LANDSCAPE
			ARCHITECTURE, P.C. E-120-12

a.

RULES 3